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100 meter                 Cad  V  Time :19:40
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0 

1 43 Van Lent Lotte           1 AVZK 12.67
2 41 Oost Morgan              2 AVZK 13.62
3 696 Vandeweyer Kirsten       1 SACN 13.83
4 95 Vandezande Amber         2 LOOI 14.03
5 474 Claes Flore              1 DALO 14.16
6 84 Verbiest Anke            2 LOOI 14.24
7 1018 Vercammen Anouck         1 LOOI 14.26
8 294 Gilis Melanie            1 LOOI 14.81

100 meter                 Cad  V  Time :19:40
Heat:2      Wind : -0.6 

1 866 Diels Esther             2 ACHL 13.87
2 835 Knapen Caroline          1 GENK 14.05
3 1036 Van Otterdijk Lien       1 DALO 14.20
4 112 Raedts Janne             1 VMOL 15.20
5 682 Gijbels Kiara            2 AVT  15.27
6 1200 Sneyers Anke - 21        1 LOOI 15.93

100 meter                 Cad  V  Time :19:40
Heat:3      Wind : -0.9 

1 172 Eelen Karlien            2 ACHL 13.63
2 531 Geeraerts Roxane         1 LOOI 13.79
3 282 Davids Daphne            2 AVT  14.12
4 267 Verellen Silke           2 GEEL 15.10
5 94 Van Genechten Sarah      2 LOOI 15.99

100 meter                 Sch  V  Time :19:41
Heat:1      Wind : -0.3 

1 2715 Vandervelden Lotte       0 LOOI 13.33
2 2736 Snellinx Jana            0 ADD  13.45
3 2905 Geuns Lieze              0 AVT  13.70
4 2254 Vandervelden Marie       0 SACN 13.82
5 2326 Cras Miet                99 LOOI 14.47

100 meter                 Sch  V  Time :19:41
Heat:2      Wind : -1.4 

1 2957 GEUKENS Silke            0 LOOI 14.10
2 2468 Vanderhoven Lesley       0 AVT  14.17
3 2914 Van Dyck Femke           0 AVZK 14.28
4 2284 Tielemans Robin          0 AVZK 14.29
5 2972 Colla Alicia             0 LOOI 14.43
6 2935 Dullens Lieke**          0 AVT  14.47
7 2653 Simons Gayelle           99 AVT  15.25

100 meter                 JSM  V  Time :19:44
Heat:1      Wind : -2.0 

1 1480 Mommen Nele              88 ACA  13.34



2 184 Broekhoven Saskia        98 LOOI 13.37
3 852 De Laet Eva              93 VMOL 13.59
4 853 Vennekens Yasmine        92 VMOL 13.78
5 3147 Paesen Sonja             68 LOOI 14.78
6 2451 Crauwels Anja            73 AVZK 16.34
7 3332 Van der Vorst Ria        48 ACA  20.30

100 meter                 Cad  Men  Time :19:44
Heat:1      Wind : -0.2 

1 86 Bex Wout                 2 LOOI 12.95
2 555 Jans Kobe                2 LOOI 13.99
3 554 Buvens Jules             2 LOOI 14.46
4 928 Bollen Tuur              2 LOOI 15.99

88 Prijs Nico               2 LOOI DIS   

100 meter                 Sch  Men  Time :20:06
Heat:2      Wind : -0.9 

1 2818 Nilis Bjarne             99 LOOI 12.37
2 2738 Eycken Emile             99 LOOI 12.74
3 2442 Vanhelmont Ruben         0 ACA  12.92
4 2061 PEETERS Tuur             0 LOOI 13.09
5 2208 Geukens Seppe            0 LOOI 13.31
6 2183 Verellen Lennert         0 GEEL 13.34

2499 Malumgre Ward            0 GEEL DIS   

100 meter                 JSM  Men  Time :20:06
Heat:1      Wind : 0.4 

1 1971 Giedts Sam               95 RCT  11.52
2 1622 De Pauw Brent            93 ACHL 11.56
3 2469 Lynen Martijn            94 LOOI 12.08
4 2288 Janssens Jentof          90 ACHL 12.32
5 1999 Brydenbach Hans          87 ACHL 12.42
6 1962 Hoobergs Jesse           96 LOOI 12.46
7 33 Bleyen Seppe             98 VMOL 12.52

56 Truyens Dries            98 VMOL DIS   

100 meter                 JSM  Men  Time :20:06
Heat:2      Wind : -2.8 

1 1783 Vandervelden Dries       94 LOOI 12.37
2 1595 De Roeck Glen            95 LOOI 13.27
3 4718 Vanclee Gert             77 ACA  13.28
4 1383 Schillewaert Dirk        82 LOOI 13.56
5 4115 Verelst Wim              68 AVZK 13.57
6 5831 Vereecken Stijn          81 SACN 13.92
7 5460 Pelgrims Edouard         55 ACA  26.76

1500 meter                Cad  V  Time :20:07
Heat:1 

1 295 Paps Bo                  2 LOOI 5:30.57
2 86 Valkeneers Antje         2 LOOI 5:30.95
3 14 Jansen Sofie             2 SACN 5:31.12
4 805 Stinkens Bieke           2 BREE 5:33.76
5 165 Vandenberk Gitte         2 DALO 5:37.11
6 966 Gijsbrechts Yasmina      2 LOOI 5:37.90
7 164 Spies Heleen             1 DALO 5:43.06
8 670 De Cock Ethyl            1 GENK 5:45.27



9 1181 Pinxten Fee              1 LOOI 5:50.27
10 91 Nuyts Alexandra          2 LOOI 6:25.70

1500 meter  Sch  V +JSM V  Time :20:33
Heat:1 

1 2664 Nelissen Paulien         99 ACA  4:53.44
2 1331 Schreurs Anne            92 GENK 4:59.03
3 359 Gounakis Vasilia         98 VMOL 4:59.99
4 3480 Van Maele Heidi          78 VAC  5:13.17
5 2507 Peeters Anja             69 LOOI 5:16.18
6 2319 Mathijs Malejeva         0 LOOI 5:23.07
7 2253 Schildermans Floor       0 SACN 5:25.64
8 2252 Boonen Lise              0 SACN 5:26.80
9 2313 Fagard Pauline           0 LOOI 5:33.16

10 1791 Reykers Elke             89 LOOI 5:34.41
11 2728 Maesen Benja             0 BREE 5:37.98
12 2932 Dries Anke               0 GENK 6:01.87
13 1046 Degens Saskia            88 LOOI 6:05.38
14 2286 De Cock Laura            99 AVZK 6:39.95

1500 meter  Cad  Men SCH M  Time :20:37
Heat:1 

1 2330 Vanherck Jorne           0 VMOL 4:28.97
2 69 Smolders Jarne           1 VMOL 4:40.84
3 2174 Heylen Hendrik           0 BREE 4:46.67
4 2158 Jaspers Gilles           0 ACA  4:51.06
5 2532 Michiels Daan            0 DALO 4:57.46
6 2105 Nickmans Dries           0 DALO 4:58.35
7 98 Claes Tom                1 LOOI 5:04.32
8 576 Reenaers Daan            2 ACA  5:06.53
9 529 Nicolaes Julian          2 ATLA 5:12.28

1500 meter                JSM  Men  Time :20:41
Heat:1 

1 1919 Hendrickx Tomas          81 ARAC 4:10.54
2 1178 Van Dyck Niels           95 LOOI 4:15.26
3 1175 Helsen Thomas            88 LOOI 4:16.99
4 309 Monnens Yenthe           97 GENK 4:17.12
5 2024 Smolders Jo              94 GENK 4:17.58
6 2198 Simons Wouter            96 GENK 4:18.79
7 1636 Stevens Daan             91 VMOL 4:22.00
8 2179 Nilis Daan               95 LOOI 4:25.82
9 9905 MERTENS RAF              91 NA   4:29.16

10 4646 Drion David              78 ATLA 4:29.54
11 1961 Boonen Matthias -38      93 LOOI 4:36.00
12 4337 Smets Filip              71 ROBA 4:42.84
13 4129 Caes Joël                66 RCT  4:51.84
14 4329 Van Dingenen Marnik      66 LOOI 5:41.20
15 1618 Volders Jurre - 21       93 DALO 5:57.41

4294 Kerremans Sven           80 ACHL DNF   
1971 Giedts Sam               95 RCT  DNF   

200 meter                 Cad  V  Time :20:59
Heat:1      Wind : -1.9 

1 43 Van Lent Lotte           1 AVZK 27.35
2 83 Alenteyns Lore           1 LOOI 27.85



3 172 Eelen Karlien            2 ACHL 28.13
4 696 Vandeweyer Kirsten       1 SACN 28.76
5 204 Geuens Geena             1 DALO 29.58
6 474 Claes Flore              1 DALO 29.71
7 1018 Vercammen Anouck         1 LOOI 29.77
8 162 Lehaen Janne             1 DALO 30.23

200 meter                 Cad  V  Time :20:59
Heat:2      Wind : -1.3 

1 84 Verbiest Anke            2 LOOI 28.80
2 95 Vandezande Amber         2 LOOI 28.96
3 1036 Van Otterdijk Lien       1 DALO 29.63
4 294 Gilis Melanie            1 LOOI 30.10
5 943 Gillet Romi              2 GENK 30.13
6 512 Maestripieri Kyara       1 BREE 30.42
7 280 Van Bun Eva              2 DALO 30.70
8 1200 Sneyers Anke - 21        1 LOOI 34.97

200 meter                 Sch  V  Time :21:02
Heat:1      Wind : -2.4 

1 2715 Vandervelden Lotte       0 LOOI 27.81
2 2254 Vandervelden Marie       0 SACN 28.70
3 2284 Tielemans Robin          0 AVZK 29.31
4 2914 Van Dyck Femke           0 AVZK 29.41
5 2326 Cras Miet                99 LOOI 29.55
6 2972 Colla Alicia             0 LOOI 29.76
7 2957 GEUKENS Silke            0 LOOI 30.12

200 meter                 JSM  V  Time :21:03
Heat:1      Wind : -1.0 

1 121 Van Der Gaast Lore       97 AVT  27.01
2 184 Broekhoven Saskia        98 LOOI 27.07
3 267 Remels Leila             97 AVT  28.20
4 435 Dox Silke                98 LOOI 30.28
5 436 Dox Jolien               97 LOOI 30.84
6 2451 Crauwels Anja            73 AVZK 34.34

200 meter                 Cad  Men  Time :21:03
Heat:1      Wind : -1.4 

1 45 Coremans Stef            1 AVZK 24.89
2 86 Bex Wout                 2 LOOI 26.00
3 1034 Van Herck Seebe          1 LOOI 26.71
4 88 Prijs Nico               2 LOOI 27.08

200 meter                 Sch  Men  Time :21:04
Heat:1      Wind : -2.9 

1 2046 Van Herck Brent          0 VMOL 24.85
2 2231 Van Der Gaast Lars       99 AVT  25.04
3 2499 Malumgre Ward            0 GEEL 25.82
4 2437 Bauters Laurens          99 ADD  25.97
5 2061 PEETERS Tuur             0 LOOI 26.39
6 2705 Vercammen Maarten        0 LOOI 27.34

200 meter                 JSM  Men  Time :21:04
Heat:1      Wind : -1.9 

1 1622 De Pauw Brent            93 ACHL 22.64



2 2469 Lynen Martijn            94 LOOI 23.93
3 2288 Janssens Jentof          90 ACHL 24.23
4 1999 Brydenbach Hans          87 ACHL 24.50
5 1408 Verbiest Thomas          88 LOOI 24.52
6 56 Truyens Dries            98 VMOL 24.75
7 33 Bleyen Seppe             98 VMOL 24.93
8 1595 De Roeck Glen            95 LOOI 26.56

200 meter                 JSM  Men  Time :21:04
Heat:2      Wind : -0.8 

1 1856 Swinnen Jef              96 VMOL 23.51
2 5011 Mondelaers Kevin         80 LOOI 26.29
3 1383 Schillewaert Dirk        82 LOOI 27.21
4 3601 Vanuytven Maurice        65 VMOL 27.55
5 5893 Van Poucke Christophe    79 ACA  27.63

5000 meter  JSM V+   JSM  Men  Time :22:12
Heat:1 

1 1857 Wuyts Jasper             91 VMOL 16:01.74
2 2151 Vanden Berk Hendrik      96 DALO 16:03.24
3 1384 Hus Wouter               94 VMOL 16:18.42
4 4646 Drion David              78 ATLA 16:29.44
5 4891 Hendrickx Wannes         78 VMOL 16:31.43
6 3617 Melis Rudy               68 VMOL 17:08.63
7 2007 Vanderlinden Steffan     84 LOOI 17:20.77
8 4294 Kerremans Sven           80 ACHL 17:20.89
9 1121 Cockaerts Jeroen         94 ACKO 17:58.66

10 3615 Teunkens Karel           62 VMOL 18:51.69
11 3667 Bens Benny               62 LOOI 19:05.03
12 3662 Arnauts Marc             59 LOOI 19:45.14
13 1786 Broeders Leenne          96 LOOI 21:22.76
14 5774 Michiels Gilbert         58 LAT  22:58.61

hoogspringen              Cad  V  Time :20:12
Heat:1 

1 943 Gillet Romi              2 GENK 1.35
2 936 Vanwesemael Eva          1 LOOI 1.30
3 74 Bevan Martha**           1 VMOL 1.30
4 235 Swennen Margo            2 ATLA 1.45
5 5 Coene Jacey              1 SACN 1.53
6 237 Cicilia Rune             2 ATLA 1.56

hoogspringen              Sch  V  Time :20:12
Heat:1 

1 2870 Van Der Have Truus       99 AVT  1.30

hoogspringen              JSM  V  Time :20:13
Heat:1 

1 9901 BAMPS MICHELLE           90 NA   1.25

verspringen               Cad  Men  Time :20:20
Heat:1 

1 720 De Neef Milan            1 ROBA 5.49
2 518 Geeraerts Kenley         2 LOOI 4.30

verspringen               Sch  Men  Time :20:23



Heat:1 
1 2219 Vandersteen Yente        0 AVT  5.88
2 2437 Bauters Laurens          99 ADD  5.21
3 2499 Malumgre Ward            0 GEEL 4.71
4 2818 Nilis Bjarne             99 LOOI 4.61

verspringen               JSM  Men  Time :20:24
Heat:1 

1 297 Gijsen Maarten           98 ADD  5.98
2 2036 van der Have Antoon      96 AVT  5.45
3 1383 Schillewaert Dirk        82 LOOI 5.02
4 4718 Vanclee Gert             77 ACA  4.43

kogelstoten 5,000kg       Sch  Men STAND 1 Time :20:13
Heat:1 

1 2127 Dhaenens Ruben           99 ACKO 13.18
2 2459 Didden Thibaut           99 LOOI 12.20
3 2058 Carremans Siemen         0 LOOI 11.81
4 2705 Vercammen Maarten        0 LOOI 9.30
5 2614 Theunis Bo               0 LOOI 9.03

kogel 5,000kg M60...65 Mas  Men STAND 1 Time :20:14
Heat:1 

1 4590 Bobbaers Georges         56 ATLA 10.82
2 3593 Ooms Gerard              49 VMOL 8.73

kogelstoten 4,000kg       Cad  Men STAND 2 Time :20:16
Heat:1 

1 834 Rutten Siebe             1 LOOI 13.46
2 772 Spelmans Dries           1 RCT  12.70
3 807 Prenen Senne             1 MACD 12.64
4 771 Spelmans Ward            2 RCT  12.12
5 45 Coremans Stef            1 AVZK 10.94
6 90 Reynders Niels           1 LOOI 10.35
7 1034 Van Herck Seebe          1 LOOI 9.32
8 293 Deiana Danilo            2 LOOI 8.74
9 68 Willems Orry             2 VMOL 8.47

10 88 Prijs Nico               2 LOOI 7.88
11 92 Verwimp Rune             2 LOOI 6.94

kogel 4,000kg M70+     Mas  Men STAND 2 Time :20:17
Heat:1 

1 4182 Hulsmans Pierre          45 LOOI 8.20
2 9903 KNAPEN HENK              NED  7.66
3 3654 Byloos Frans             39 LOOI 7.52

3593 Ooms Gerard              49 VMOL NM   

discuswerpen 1,750kg      Jun  Men  Time :20:18
Heat:1 

1 293 Vlassak Max              97 SACN 39.09
2 3 Van Samang Tom           98 SACN 30.46
3 298 Jacobs Colin             98 ADD  25.51

speerwerpen 600g          JS  V  Time :20:19
Heat:1 

1 113 Neefs Maaike             98 DCLA 29.30



2 885 Lambregts Ymke           87 ATAC 24.08

speerwerpen 600g W35...45 Mas  V  Time :20:19
Heat:1 

1 3261 Van Rosendaal Edith      71 LOOI 19.69
2 2451 Crauwels Anja            73 AVZK 19.58

kogelstoten 7,260kg       Sen  Men STAND 1 Time :20:45
Heat:1 

1 1383 Schillewaert Dirk        82 LOOI 8.80
2 1962 Hoobergs Jesse           96 LOOI 8.54
3 2468 Vandeloo Dries           96 LOOI 7.87

kogel 7,260kg M35...45    Mas  Men STAND 1 Time :20:46
Heat:1 

1 5820 Sneyers Yves             66 LOOI 11.84
2 4152 Ghoos Kris               73 LOOI 10.28
3 5042 Mesotten Patrick         69 ACA  10.25
4 9904 VAN DEN HEUVEL JOHAN     69 NED  7.84

kogelstoten 4,000kg       JS  V STAND 2 Time :20:46
Heat:1 

1 1049 Govaerts Sofie           90 LOOI 10.66
2 852 De Laet Eva              93 VMOL 8.87
3 233 Jacobs Caroline          98 LOOI 7.72
4 1324 Lambregts Ylen           94 ATAC 7.12

kogel 4,000kg W35,40,45 Mas  V STAND 2 Time :20:47
Heat:1 

1 3261 Van Rosendaal Edith      71 LOOI 6.50
2 3147 Paesen Sonja             68 LOOI 6.12

discuswerpen 1,500kg      Sch  Men  Time :20:49
Heat:1 

1 2459 Didden Thibaut           99 LOOI 37.05
2 2058 Carremans Siemen         0 LOOI 32.56
3 2046 Van Herck Brent          0 VMOL 30.40
4 2738 Eycken Emile             99 LOOI 30.03
5 2442 Vanhelmont Ruben         0 ACA  29.08
6 2614 Theunis Bo               0 LOOI 27.75
7 2818 Nilis Bjarne             99 LOOI 22.57
8 2437 Bauters Laurens          99 ADD  20.57

discus 1,500kg M50,M55    Mas  Men  Time :20:50
Heat:1 

1 5685 De Geest Andreas         59 LOOI 33.62
2 4862 Jacobs Humberto          57 ADD  32.78
3 3511 Coene Patrick            63 SACN 27.40
4 5341 Bervoets Ronny           65 LOOI 23.78

speerwerpen 500g          Cad  V  Time :20:57
Heat:1 

1 483 Vercruysse Evi           1 DCLA 27.36
2 936 Vanwesemael Eva          1 LOOI 15.85
3 846 Lommelen Lies            2 DALO 15.12
4 94 Van Genechten Sarah      2 LOOI 14.90



speerwerpen 500g          Sch  V  Time :20:57
Heat:1 

1 2554 Vlummens Jennifer        0 ROBA 35.26
2 3023 Huybrechts Julie         0 ACHL 29.25

speerwerpen 500g W50É70 Mas  V  Time :20:58
Heat:1 

1 2585 Schepers Margot          63 DALO 15.42
2 3332 Van der Vorst Ria        48 ACA  15.07
3 2729 Paps Maria               48 LOOI 8.66

hoogspringen              Cad  Men  Time :21:15
Heat:1 

1 417 Smets Benjamin           1 ROBA 1.66
2 522 Wolfs Senne              1 MACD 1.63
3 47 D'hooghe Zico            1 AVZK 1.50

hoogspringen              Sch  Men  Time :21:16
Heat:1 

1 2738 Eycken Emile             99 LOOI 1.55
2 2442 Vanhelmont Ruben         0 ACA  1.50

hoogspringen              JSM  Men  Time :21:17
Heat:1 

1 297 Gijsen Maarten           98 ADD  1.63
2 3654 Byloos Frans             39 LOOI 1.30

verspringen               Cad  V  Time :21:31
Heat:1 

1 866 Diels Esther             2 ACHL 4.82
2 5 Coene Jacey              1 SACN 4.56
3 682 Gijbels Kiara            2 AVT  4.38
4 835 Knapen Caroline          1 GENK 4.00

936 Vanwesemael Eva          1 LOOI NM   

verspringen               Sch  V  Time :21:37
Heat:1 

1 2736 Snellinx Jana            0 ADD  4.83
2 2935 Dullens Lieke**          0 AVT  3.97
3 2653 Simons Gayelle           99 AVT  3.64

verspringen               JSM  V  Time :21:24
Heat:1 

1 1480 Mommen Nele              88 ACA  5.08
2 9901 BAMPS MICHELLE           90 NA   3.74

kogelstoten 6,000kg       Jun  Men STAND 1 Time :21:25
Heat:1 

1 293 Vlassak Max              97 SACN 16.88
2 3 Van Samang Tom           98 SACN 11.28

kogel 6,000kg M50...55 Mas  Men STAND 1 Time :21:32
Heat:1 

1 4862 Jacobs Humberto          57 ADD  9.68
2 3511 Coene Patrick            63 SACN 9.20



3 5685 De Geest Andreas         59 LOOI 8.93
4 5341 Bervoets Ronny           65 LOOI 7.76

kogelstoten 3,000kg       Cad  V STAND 2 Time :21:38
Heat:1 

1 41 Oost Morgan              2 AVZK 10.81
2 646 Ghoos Jorie              1 LOOI 9.39
3 112 Raedts Janne             1 VMOL 8.55
4 94 Van Genechten Sarah      2 LOOI 7.65
5 936 Vanwesemael Eva          1 LOOI 7.09
6 846 Lommelen Lies            2 DALO 6.25

kogelstoten 3,000kg       Sch  V STAND 2 Time :21:39
Heat:1 

1 2905 Geuns Lieze              0 AVT  11.20
2 2457 Herremans Britney        0 ACHL 10.38
3 2554 Vlummens Jennifer        0 ROBA 9.69
4 3023 Huybrechts Julie         0 ACHL 8.57
5 2870 Van Der Have Truus       99 AVT  8.26

kogel 3,000kg W50+ Mas  V STAND 2 Time :21:41
Heat:1 

1 2585 Schepers Margot          63 DALO 7.53
2 2729 Paps Maria               48 LOOI 5.43

discuswerpen 1,000kg      Cad  Men  Time :21:34
Heat:1 

1 807 Prenen Senne             1 MACD 42.29
2 188 Dhaenens Wout            1 ACKO 41.39
3 834 Rutten Siebe             1 LOOI 40.26
4 771 Spelmans Ward            2 RCT  33.82
5 90 Reynders Niels           1 LOOI 32.89
6 772 Spelmans Dries           1 RCT  32.76
6 68 Willems Orry             2 VMOL 32.76
8 293 Deiana Danilo            2 LOOI 20.12
9 92 Verwimp Rune             2 LOOI 18.29

discus 1,000kg M60+    Mas  Men  Time :21:36
Heat:1 

1 3653 Symons Emiel             41 LOOI 35.97
2 4760 Schoofs Rene             48 ADD  34.85
3 4590 Bobbaers Georges         56 ATLA 30.13
4 3593 Ooms Gerard              49 VMOL 30.06
5 4182 Hulsmans Pierre          45 LOOI 23.60
6 9903 KNAPEN HENK              NED  21.59

discuswerpen 2,000kg      Sen  Men  Time :22:13
Heat:1 

1 1806 Jacobs Brett             94 ADD  33.16
2 2468 Vandeloo Dries           96 LOOI 28.13
3 1962 Hoobergs Jesse           96 LOOI 25.75

discus 2,000kg M35..45    Mas  Men  Time :22:14
Heat:1 

1 5042 Mesotten Patrick         69 ACA  36.22
2 4152 Ghoos Kris               73 LOOI 31.72



3 5820 Sneyers Yves             66 LOOI 31.02
4 9904 VAN DEN HEUVEL JOHAN     69 NED  17.80











-1.1
-1.0



-1.1
-3.1
-1.2
-1.3

-3.2
-1.3
-0.5
-1.1





-2.2
-0.8
-1.7
-1.6
+0.0

-0.9
-1.2
-0.9

-3.3
-0.8


